
2020 AIA Indiana/AIA Indianapolis Sponsors 
 
Gold Level 
McComas/O’Donnell & Naccarato 
Rod McComas/Megan Griffiths 
717 East 116th St., #200 
Carmel, IN 46032 
317-249-4784 – Rod McComas 
215-717-3645 – Megan Griffiths 
rmccomas2@o-n.com 
rmccomas@o-n.com 
rmccomas@mccomaseng.com 
mgriffiths@o-n.com 
https://www.o-n.com/ 
 
 
Silver Level  
EPIC Insurance Brokers & Consultants 
Charlie Renie 
600 E 96th St., Suite 400 
Indianapolis, IN 46240 
317-332-2601 
Charlie.Renie@epicbrokers.com 
https://epicbrokers.com/ 
 
James Hardie Building Products 
Jason Kramer 
1225 Giddings Ave SE 
Grand Rapids, MI, 49506 
269-366-9735 
jason.kramer@jameshardie.com 
https://www.jameshardie.com/ 
 
Poynter 
Chip Parsley 
775 Commerce Pkwy West Dr. 
Greenwood, IN 46143 
317-893-1193 
chipparsley@poynterinc.com 
http://www.poyntersheetmetal.com/ 
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Spohn Associates, Inc. 
Eric Spohn/Rick Hamilton 
7150 Winton Drive 
Indianapolis, IN 46268-4300 
317-919-7038 
317-650-3093 – Rick Hamilton 
espohn@spohnassociates.com 
rhamilton@spohnassociates.com 
www.spohnassociates.com 
 
 
Bronze Level 
Allegion 
Kenneth P. Cook 
6810 Hillsdale Court 
Indianapolis, IN 46250 
317-507-8597 
ken.cook@allegion.com 
http://www.allegion.com/ 
 
Ameristar Perimeter Security USA 
Darrenn Adams 
1555N. Mingo Rd 
Tulsa, OK 74116 
937-876-9698 
Darrenn.Adams@assaabloy.com 
https://www.ameristarsecurity.com/en/ 
 
Applied Engineering Services, Inc.  
Ralph Power 
5975 Castle Creek Parkway North Dr., Suite 300 
Indianapolis, IN 46250 
317-810-4141 
rpower@applied-e-s.com 
http://www.applied-e-s.com/ 
 
Arsee Engineers 
Ryan Enlow/Gary Linard 
9715 Kincaid Drive, Suite 100 
Fishers, IN 46037-9459 
317-508-2670 
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renlow@arsee-engineers.com 
glinard@arsee-engineers.com 
http://www.arsee-engineers.com/ 
 
Barnes & Thornburg 
Karoline Jackson 
11 South Meridian Street 
Indianapolis, IN 46204 
317-236-1313 
Karoline.jackson@btlaw.com 
http://www.btlaw.com/ 
 
BASTEEL Perimeter Systems 
Ryan Bell/Kyle King 
1400 Magnolia Avenue 
Frankfort, IN 46041 
765-242-3422 – Ryan Bell 
765-654-5225 – Kyle King 
ryan@basteel.com 
kyle@basteel.com 
http://www.basteel.com 
 
BlueWater Technologies 
Craig Healey 
9715 Kincaid Drive, Suite 1200 
Fishers, IN 46037 
317-607-1710 
chealey@bluewatertech.com 
http://bluewatertech.com/ 
 
bo-mar Industries, Inc. 
Adam Lee/Jhennifer Sanchez 
3838 S Arlington Ave. 
Indianapolis, IN 46203 
317-899-1240 
adaml@bo-marind.com 
jhennifers@bo-marind.com 
http://www.bo-marind.com/ 
 
Brandt Construction, Inc. 
Todd J. Mattingly, P.E. - President 
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Chirag P. Patel - Vice President 
330 East St. Joseph St. 
Indianapolis, IN 46202 
317-638-3300 
toddm@brandtconstruction.com 
chiragp@brandtconstruction.com 
www.brandtconstruction.com 
 
Browning 
Scott Hirschman, AIA 
6100 West 96th Street, Suite 150 
Indianapolis, IN 46278 
317-344-7374 
shirschman@browninginv.com 
http://www.browninginvestments.com/ 
 
C & T Design and Equipment Co. 
Laura Terry 
2750 Tobey Dr. 
Indianapolis, IN 46219 
317-808-7420  
lterry@c-tdesign.com 
http://www.c-tdesign.com/ 
 
CE Solutions, Inc. 
Heather Cox/Steve Osborn 
10 Shoshone Drive 
Carmel, IN 46032 
317-818-1912 
hdcox@cesolutionsinc.com 
sposborn@cesolutionsinc.com 
http://www.cesolutionsinc.com/ 
 
CertainTeed LLC 
Tom Frank 
20 Moores Road 
Malvern, PA 19355 
317-281-5323 
tom.d.frank@saint-gobain.com 
https://www.certainteed.com/ 
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CIRCLE DESIGN GROUP/enverity engineering 
Rita Smith 
9229 Delegates Row, Suite 150 
Indianapolis, IN 46240 
317-781-6200 
rsmith@circledesigngroup.com 
http://www.circledesigngroup.com/ 
 
Civil & Environmental Consultants, Inc. 
Aaron Hurt and Pam Spicer 
530 E. Ohio Street, Suite G 
Indianapolis, IN 46204 
317-655-7777 
ahurt@cecinc.com 
pspicer@cecinc.com 
http://www.cecinc.com/ 
 
Commercial Office Environments 
Sarah Phillips 
7301 Zionsville Rd. 
Indianapolis, IN 46268 
317-472-1320 
sphillips@coeindy.com 
http://www.coeindy.com/ 
 
Design 27 
Adam Weber/Meri Weber 
1650 E. 49th St. 
Indianapolis, IN 46205 
317-536-8000 
adam@design27.com 
meri@design27.com 
http://www.design27.com/ 
 
DME Elevators & Lifts 
Kyle Bennett/Michelle Probst 
3880 Pendleton Way, Suite 700 
Indianapolis, IN 46226 
(317) 498-0811 - Kyle Bennett 
(630) 892-7400 ext. 126 - Michelle Probst 
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kbennett@dmelift.com 
mprobst@dmelift.com 
http://www.dmelift.com/ 
 
Drewry Simmons Vornehm, LLP 
Judy Neuman/Will Kelley 
736 Hanover Place, Suite 200 
Carmel, IN 46032 
317-580-4848 
jneuman@dsvlaw.com 
wkelley@dsvlaw.com 
http://www.dsvlaw.com/ 
 
ESL-Spectrum, Inc. 
Scott Parkinson/Carrie Holmes 
1591 N Harding St. 
Indianapolis, IN 46202 
317-951-2300 
sparkinson@esl-spectrum.com 
cholmes@esl-spectrum.com 
https://esl-spectrum.com/ 
 
Executive Elevator Company 
J.W. Moore 
5715 Susan Dr. E. 
Indianapolis, IN 46250 
317-696-0471 
jwm@exelevator.com 
http://exelevator.com/ 
 
Michael Firsich Architectural + Interior Photography 
Michael Firsich 
5241 Boulevard Place 
Indianapolis, Indiana 46208 
317-509-3691 
michael@michaelfirsichphotography.com 
https://www.michaelfirsichphotography.com/ 
 
Haverstick Designs 
Gavin Haverstick/Oscar Otero 
PO Box 3362 
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Carmel, IN 46082 
800-272-5067 
317-373-0023 - Gavin Haverstick 
gavin@haverstickdesigns.com 
oscar@haverstickdesigns.com 
www.haverstickdesigns.com 
 
Heapy Engineering 
John O’Brien – Indy 
Heather Richmund - Indy 
Michael Berning – Dayton 
3850 Priority Way South, Suite 204 
Indianapolis, IN 46240 
317-571-8795 
jpobrien@heapy.com 
hlrichmund@heapy.com 
mjberning@heapy.com 
http://www.heapy.com/ 
 
Hitchcock Design Group 
Randy Royer, ASLA 
363 N. Illinois Street, Suite 2 
Indianapolis, IN 46204 
317-840-1550  
rroyer@hitchcockdesigngroup.com 
https://www.hitchcockdesigngroup.com/ 
 
Indiana Brick Company 
Drew Bilger/Matt Maier 
430 West Carmel Drive 
Carmel, IN 46032-2530 
317-846-6060 
dbilger@indianabrick.com 
mmaier@indianabrick.com 
http://indianabrick.com 
 
Insperity 
Ray Schnettgoecke/Lori Waugh 
8801 River Crossing Blvd., Suite 160 
Indianapolis, IN 46240 
317-324-4506 
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Ray.Schnettgoecke@insperity.com 
Lori.Waugh@insperity.com 
https://www.insperity.com/ 
 
International Masonry Institute 
Joe Alberts 
8650 Commerce Park Place Suite D 
Indianapolis, IN 46268 
317-902-0304  
jalberts@imiweb.org 
http://www.imiweb.org 
 
KBSO Consulting LLC 
Kelley Bieghler 
1344 S. Rangeline Rd., Suite 202 
Carmel, IN 46032 
317-344-8044 
kbieghler@KBSOconsulting.com 
https://www.kbsoconsulting.com/ 
 
Ketchum & Walton Co. 
Marco Caponi/Hesper Stover 
9165 Otis Ave., Suite 250 
Indianapolis, IN 46216 
317-561-1141 - office - Marco Caponi 
330-608-2204 - mobile - Marco Caponi 
614-486-5961 - Hesper Stover 
mcaponi@ketchumandwalton.com 
hstover@ketchumandwalton.com 
https://ketchumandwalton.com/ 
 
L. Thorn Co. 
Chris Martin/Greg Bickel/Kyle Ludden 
6000 Grant Line Rd. 
New Albany, IN 47150 
812-246-4461 
gbickel@lthorn.com 
cmartin@lthorn.com 
kludden@lthorn.com 
https://www.lthorn.com/ 
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Lawson Elser, Inc. 
Brian Elser 
650 East Carmel Drive, Suite 150 
Carmel, IN 46032 
317-574-9409 
belser@lawsonelser.com 
http://www.lawsonelser.com/ 
 
LIGHTsource 
Dan Bishop 
200 S. Meridian Street, Suite 200 
Indianapolis, IN 46225 
317-598-6900 
danb@lightsourceindiana.com 
http://lightsourceindiana.com/ 
 
Loftus Engineering, Inc. 
Karen Loftus/Joe Jamison 
201 South Capitol Avenue, Suite 310 
Indianapolis, IN 46225 
317-352-5822 
kloftus@loftusengineering.com 
jjamison@loftusengineering.com 
http://www.loftusengineering.com/home/ 
 
Lynch, Harrison & Brumleve, Inc.  
Robert M. Dee, P.E. 
550 Virginia Avenue 
Indianapolis, IN 46203 
317-423-1550 
rdee@lhb-eng.com 
http://www.lhb-eng.com/ 
 
McComb Window & Door Company, Inc. 
Angelo Zarvas/Paul Spacco 
5425 W. 74th St., Suite 200 
Indianapolis, IN 46268 
317-570-0000 - Angelo Zarvas 
317-366-4451 - Paul Spacco 
AAZarvas@mccombpella.com 
pespacco@mccombpella.com 
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http://www.mccombpella.com/ 
 
Millies Engineering Group 
Lee Millies/Dave Janney 
9711 Valparaiso Drive 
Munster, IN 46321 
219-924-8400 
lee@megce.com 
dave@megce.com 
http://www.megce.com/ 
 
OfficeWorks/BOLTT 
Jackie Wilson/Dan Morris 
1200 Exit Five Parkway 
Fishers, IN 46037 
317-869-6225 
jwilson@officeworks.net 
dmorris@officeworks.net 
https://officeworks.net/ 
 
O’Malia’s Living 
Scott Horvath 
115 Medical Drive 
Carmel, IN 46032 
317-445-4472 
scott@omaliasliving.com 
https://www.omaliasliving.com/ 
 
Patriot Engineering and Environmental, Inc. 
Richard Kraft/ Katie Farina 
6150 E. 75th Street 
Indianapolis, Indiana 46250 
317-576-8058 
rkraft@patrioteng.com 
kfarina@patrioteng.com 
http://patrioteng.com/ 
 
Patterson-Horth, Inc.  
Brian Detty 
5745 Progress Rd, 
Indianapolis, IN 46241 
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317-243-6104 
bdetty@pattersonhorth.com 
http://www.pattersonhorth.com/ 
 
Pile CPAs 
Jeremy Kopeck 
1 Indiana Square, Suite 1200 
Indianapolis, IN 46204 
317-269-3454 
jkopeck@pilecpas.com 
https://pilecpas.com/ 
 
Quality Connection 
Julia Saltsgaver 
1828 N. Meridian Street, Suite 115 
Indianapolis, IN 46202 
317-931-3611 
julia@qc-indy.com 
http://www.qc-indy.com 
 
R.E. Dimond and Associates 
Lynn Dimond 
732 N. Capitol Ave. 
Indianapolis, IN 46204 
317-634-4672 or 317-414-0325 
lynn.dimond@redimond.com 
http://redimond.com/ 
 
Reitano Design Group  
Scott Reitano, FCSI, LEED GA 
302 N. East Street 
Studio One 
Indianapolis, IN 46202 
317-637-3204 
scottr@reitanodesigngroup.com 
http://reitanodesigngroup.com/ 
 
RJE Business Interiors  
Denny Sponsel/Nancy Wright  
621 E. Ohio St. 
Indianapolis, IN 46202 
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317-293-4051 
nwright@rje-bi.com 
dsponsel@RJE-bi.com 
https://www.rjebusinessinteriors.com/ 
 
Ross & Baruzzini 
Clint McKay 
8250 Haverstick Rd., Suite 285 
Indianapolis, IN 46240 
317-501-2057 
cmckay@rossbar.com 
http://www.rossbar.com/  
 
RTM Consultants, Inc.  
Ed Rensink 
6640 Parkdale Place 
Indianapolis, IN 46254-4698 
317-329-7700 
rensink@rtmconsultants.com 
http://www.rtmconsultants.com/ 
 
The Schneider Corporation  
8901 Otis Avenue 
Indianapolis, IN 46216-1037 
317-416-1671 
http://schneidercorp.com/ 
 
The Sherwin-Williams Company 
Angela M. Julian, CSI, CDT 
6535 E 82nd St., Suite 206 
Indianapolis, IN 46250 
317-714-5610 
angie.julian@sherwin.com 
https://www.sherwin-williams.com/ 
 
Specified Lighting Systems 
Melinda Dykstra 
8904 Bash Street, Suite B 
Indianapolis, IN 46256 
317-577-8100 
mdykstra@slsindiana.com 
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http://www.slsindiana.com/ 
 
Somerset CPAs and Advisors 
Ken Hedlund 
3925 River Crossing Parkway, 3rd Floor 
Indianapolis, IN 46240 
317-472-2103 
KHedlund@SomersetCPAs.com 
http://www.somersetcpas.com/ 
 
Standard Aquatics and Recreation, LLC 
Kyle E. Jones 
PO Box 47409 
Indianapolis, IN 46247 
317.627.5277 
kjones@stdaquarec.com 
https://stdaquarec.com/ 
 
WalkerHughes Benefits 
Holly L. Gill/Kristen Walker 
7364 E. Washington St. 
Indianapolis, IN 46219 
317-353-8000 
holly@walkeragcy.com 
kristen@walkeragency.com 
http://www.walkeragcy.com 
 
F.A. Wilhelm Construction Company 
3914 Prospect Street 
Indianapolis, IN 46203-2300 
317-359-5411 
http://www.fawilhelm.com/ 
 
Willdan, Contractor for Duke Energy 
Ben Simon/Yash Pinapati 
350 Massachusetts Ave Suite 300 
Indianapolis, IN 46204 
877-939-1001 
bsimon@willdan.com 
ypinapati@willdan.com 
www.duke-energy.com/designassistance 
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